ADVENT/CHRISTMAS 2020 - 2021
St. Basil’s Church

Advent has a twofold nature: it prepares us for Christmas, when
we recall Christ’s first coming among us, and it is also a time when
we look forward to his second coming at the end of the ages. It is
a season of joyful expectation. Let us ponder the real meaning of
the Advent-Christmas season as one which reflects the joy of
God’s interaction with us, coming as the Word made flesh, and
as the long-awaited hope in our lives, in our midst and in our
world.

THE LITURGICAL SCHEDULE FOR THE SEASON IS AS FOLLOWS:

Eucharist on the Sundays of Advent: November 29", December 6",
December 13" and December 20™
Saturday at 5:00 p.m., Sunday at 10:00 a.m.

ADVENT ZOOM RETREAT:
Four Sunday Afternoon Advent Mini Retreats - ZOOM for all FOUR RETREATS

Zoom Meeting ID: 836 3275 6494
Passcode: 967612

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83632756494?pwd=UUEvbStKYWNjcDExemV
6MXZoUU8xZz09

Sunday, Nov. 29" from 2:30- 4:00 p.m.

“Wonderful Counselor” with Kevin Burns- Chair of the Liturgy Committee
Sunday, Dec. 6" from 2:30- 4:00 p.m.

“Mighty God” with André St-Jacques- Chair of the Parish Pastoral Council
Sunday, Dec. 13" from 2:30- 4:00 p.m.

“Everlasting Father” with Michelle Gleeson- Chair of the Finance Council
Sunday, Dec. 20" from 2:30- 4:00 p.m.

“Prince of Peace” with Norita Fleming and Rosemary Williams —
Co-Chairs of the Mission and Social Justice Committee
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CHRISTMAS LITURGIES:
Thursday, December 24™ at 4:30 p.m.* and 8:00 p.m.*

Friday, December 25" at 10:00 a.m.*
*(Please note that registration is required for these liturgies)

Feast of the Holy Family
Saturday, December 26™ at 5:00 p.m.
Sunday, December 27" at 10:00 a.m.

Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God
Thursday, December 315 at 5:00 p.m.
Friday, January 15t at 10:00 a.m.
Epiphany of the Lord
Saturday, January 2" at 5:00 p.m.
Sunday, January 3 at 10:00 a.m.
Baptism of the Lord
Saturday, January 9™ at 5:00 p.m.
Sunday, January 10" at 10:00 a.m.

*Registration for the Christmas masses is on December 215, 22" and 23,
Please call the Parish Office at 613-729-5149.




